3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATLANTIC VERSIQN TERMINATOR A 66 5 7 SESCRTFTION SATE ST 5D
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED tanov2013 | LG | TE
NUMBE R REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE T i 8011738 TR
C ECR-18-012116 024062018 | LG TE
2150377-72 C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
7-2150377-2 C TO0LING KI1T PNEUMATIC
7-2150377-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
D
-] 2119640-1 | PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
APPLICATOR DATA -] 1803259-1 | BUSHING, FLANGED 249
CRIMP S17F TYPE -] 2119641-1 | FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
TTRE T2 39 7o T 0907 = -] 2119082-9 | CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT 244
: : -] 2079764-1 | WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
INSUL|4.06 mm [.160] F
gﬁg -] 2119083-1 | RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégggggiEIONS [L] - | 2063440-2 | AIR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M8 19?7
SN - | 1| 1] 1-1976055-1 [ STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 |PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 (N
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - l ?725?22; EE%EGMEOEEEEE%EN ﬂg
R - |
TERMINAL NAME: TAB MIC MK 11 -1 | 1901680-2 | GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WIRE STRIP LENGTH — INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 122 21045-3 | RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT | 177
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-. 1771 IN]J @2.16*3.43 mm [.085-.135 IN] - |IREFREF 994970-7 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 164
TERMINAL P14-0072 ] ] - 240638-1 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
APPUCAUON ) ) ) - L1 | 1] 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137] .
DPELIETCATION -] 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
TERMINALS APPLIEDl& -] 2119791-9 | DEPRESSOR, WIRE 73
-] 1803607-2 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
Ti;;;y;wAL Ti;;;y;ﬁﬁt Ti;;;ﬁ;&jt Ti;;jyfwft TS 7-18032-2 | SCR. SET. FLT PNT. M3 X 100 70
-] 2119740-1 | TAG, IDENTIFICATION 61
-1 272 2168078-1 | SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
WIRE i CRIMP HEIGHT .IICRIMP+WIGHT -] 1901681-1 | HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 65
SI/E NS:S mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING -l 2|2 2168400-5 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 64
14 AWG OR 2.00mm? 1. 78+/-0.05 [.070+/-.002] 4.4 -1 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 o0 [
16 AWG OR 1. 25mm? 1 .50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002]1 7.3 -1 313 2168400-4 | SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 S/
0.5+¢0.85mm2 OR 20+18 AWG | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/- 0021 7.4 -2 ]2 2168083-9 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 56
0.5+0 5mm2 OR 20420 AWG | 1 . 50+/-0.05 [.059+/- 0021 7.2 -l 27 5018030-1 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG OR 0.85mm? 1.34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002] 9 2 -2 ]2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG OR 0.50mm? 1.304/-0.05 [.051+/-.002] 9.4 - 1 1-5018030-0 | NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] 2119792-2 | PAWL, EF, AIR 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
E!!ﬂ - | 2119655-5 | APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 46
-] 1803517-1 | RAM ASSEMBLY, EF ATLANTIC 44
16; RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS -] 1803602-1 | SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 41
Zﬁl -7 T 1-18028-2 | WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 33
gESFTEgRATGOE SOUFPPALPIPELDICIANTSOTRRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION _ ’ D 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS M4 X 20 31
‘ -2 ]2 2168083-2 | SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29 | g
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. -] 240639-1 STRIPPER (MACHINING) 21
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. " > [ 2 1 1-2168083-5 | SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS. M4 X 30 >3
/AN CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE ~ | 1| | 1752371-8 |PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 240825-6 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN 23
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. N 222281-3 | SPRING. COMPRESSION %
Zﬁk TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. - 1803292-4 | DRAG 20
-1 272 1901259-6 |GUIDE, LOWER STRIP 18
6_ggéiagN%P%%%EéggongERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER T4 T4 1-2079383-1 | SCR. BHSC. RobS (M6 ¥ 12) W
-] 6-240641-8 | SPACER 16
-] 1752360-1 | SPACER, HOLD-DOWN 13
NI 240833~ 1 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [
- -] - - - ¢
NI 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
NP T2 1| 1-1333217-3 [ANVIL, EF .090 8
Nl - | 1] 2217206-7 | BLADE, SLUG |
- -] - : : 6
¥WARNING - 1 l 62?38??w28 Siégiﬁ CRIMPER SPACER 2
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING NI T T2 T 1 [ 7-1633961-6 | CRIMPER, INSULATION F PRENIUM 3
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N I i i >
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE 1O ITHE CRIMP TOOLING, N T [ 2 1] 4-456406-7 |[CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. “77-72 -21 PART NO DESCRIPTION %M A
I PS8 CPARCELMRS T EobTaolt e TR SoGRTERTTGR | o 040CT20T3 — TE Connectivit
CH(EEZ?EEY 040CT2013 % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENSTONS OTHERNI SE SPEC D APVD 040CT2013 | NAME
ATLANTTIC VERSITON n e S Jecan frd Feed
Lol L Applicator
8 h OW m O m S h 6 6 + S W O{ 4 & 2 O{ 4 @GEXEEE %i TR e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- N
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) s e A 1] 00770 IC=2150377 )
- - CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE [ SHEET | OFA REVC

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3 I o 2 4 3 fa
Loc DIsT REVISIONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

| REF
V Lol IYPL
PNEUMAT IC
3

RAM AND HOLDDOWN Scl-UP

CAM POST T TON

30mm STROKE

; VIZATION DWLN(}ROSS 040CT20T13 D TE Connectivity
CHé AlLEy 040CT2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSIONS: OTHERANCES UNLESS  oovp 40CT2013 [name
M_CLIFFORD
40mm STROKE A T L A N T I C v E R S I O N - ‘ogtg i: PRODUCT SPEC OCZSBEgi%E:Gd
Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4 @{:}}éﬁti s -
. . . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
AIR FEED (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) ANGLES, = :
WATERTAL FINTSH VR A 100779 [(C=2150377
] ] CUSTOMER DRAWING AT Ty T
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 6 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ | PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER —
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2150377-? C FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2150377-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] 18032591 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
V?QP T Slfigm W;PE -] 2119082-9 CAM. SNATL. INSULATION ADJUSTMENT P44
S0 T1 08 il S - -] 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST 243
o T N - || 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLAégsgggiEIONS 0 -1 2063440-2 AR FEED MODULE 238
-] 1-18028-0 WASHER, FLAT REG M8 197
- | 4 2079383-9 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M6 X 20) 186
N - | ] 1-1976055- 1 STANDOFF . HOLD-DOWN 180
-] 6-993111-6 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 14.0 177
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 8-22280-17 SPRING, COMPRESSION 176
TERMINAL NAME: TAB MIC MK 1] - W 1 7152353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
5 -] 1901680-2 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
WERE S TR LERG TR = I ULATTON DA TR RANGE -2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 1772
3.50-4.50 mm [.138-.177 IN) 2 16-3.43 mm [.085-.135 IN] —RiT 9949703 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 54
T e - | 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
SPECTEICATION ) -] 2119641-2 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 157
-] 2168083-8 SCR. SKT HD CAP . RoHS, M4 X 16 144
TERMINALS AF>PL,IE[>ZfL - 2119655-6 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, EF 141
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL | 18035167 RAM ASSEMBLY, Ef PACIFIC 146
-] 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
-] 2119791-9 DEPRESSOR . WIRE 73
-] 18036072 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7]
-2 2-18032-2 SCR, SET, FLT PNT, M3 X 10.0 70
-] 21197401 TAG IDENTIFICATION 67
WIRE s CRIMP HEIGHT C CRIMP HEIGHT - | 7 2163078~ SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 60
S17L N% mm [ INCHI | REFERENCE SETTING -] 1901681 -1 HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL ©0
16 AWG OR T.25mm2 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.3 - 13 2168400-4 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 8 o
0.540.85mm2 OR 20418 AWG | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.007] 7.4 -2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 o6
0.5+0. 5mm2 OR 20+20 AWG | 1.50+/-0.05 [.059+/-.002] 7.2 - | 7 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 54
18 AWG OR 0. 85mm? 1 .34+/-0.05 [.053+/-.002]1 9 7 -2 986965-8 NUT, LOCK, HEX, TORQUE (M4) 53
20 AWG OR 0.50mm? 1.30+/-0.05 [.051+/-.002]1 9 4 - 1-5018030-0 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
-] 2119792-2 PAWL  EF, AIR 51
-] 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
[ 1] - 1803602-1 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
-7 1-18028-2 WASHER, FLAT REG M4 33
-2 2168083-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 20 31
Zﬁl -2 21680832 SCR. SKT HD CAP. RoHS, M4 X 8.0 29
RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 240639- | STRIPPER (MACHINING) 27
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION - | 2 1-2168083-> | oCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 30 2o
8 STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1752371-8 PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. | 8206 PLATE, STRIP HOLD DOWN c3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. -2 2-22281-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION i
Lﬁl -] 18032924 DRAG 20
CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE C 1901259°6 CUIDE, LOWER STRIF [Re
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - 6-240641-8 SPACER 16
Zﬁl -] 1752360 1 SPACER HOLD-DOWN 13
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. N 5208331 SLATE. REAR SHEAR w
6 UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PFR - | - - - 10
DOCUMENT 101-35000. N - | 690482-5 PLATE, FRONT SHEAR 9
N| T | | 1-1333217-3 | ANVIL, EF .090 S
AN 22172067 BLADE, SLUG 7
*WARNING - - - 6
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING - 6-240641-8 SPACER 0
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER W l 7i§£$f6 %%&Qﬁmgmi%TQWWWM é
ITHAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, : —— - : ’ >
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . NEEE L 456406 CRINPER. WIRE PREMIUN ]
-77-22]  PART NO DESCRIPTION !
TT0CT2073 — TE Commectini
L .GROSS G Y
CH(; ALY 040CT2013 (G TE Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
DIMENSTONS OTTHOELREWR\ASNECESSPEUCN\LFE\SESD: APVD 040CT2013 | NAME
OACTFIC VERSION :
T o 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES . .
MATER AL ) FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2150377 _
CUSTOMER DRAWING SCALE g e e
T e R e | SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 Loc DIsT REVISTONS
(©) coprriGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66 P LTR DESCRTPTION DATE DWN | APVD
SEE SHEET 1
PNEUMAT [C &p
o)1
~AM O AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP
30mm STROKE
/ I TR Oy DT o TS ST SOOI | 040CT20713
el s Conthcr RS e (hTestatviion, o ! _L.GROSS —— :DSTE ;Erfozgji;vpi\ymo53aos
PACIFIC VERSION
SR Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 The & Applicator
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) Qe < -
e T [ Al 00779 (C=2150377
] ) CUSTOMER DRAWING SME P Ty T
AP 4805 REV SIMARZO00 SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




